Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		2003 🗕	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare$	102454	160	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI U.S. Patent and Tradem
			original documents or copy thereo
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Scott Alan Ibbitson</li> <li>Thomas John Procaccio</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies</li> </ol>	2,9103	Name: <u>ROHM AN</u> Internal Address:	s of receiving party(ies) ID HAAS COMPANY PATENT DEPARTMENT
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	Merger Change of Name		00 Independence Mall West
		City: Philadelph	iiaState:_ <sup>PA</sup> _Zip:_1910
5/24/2001 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
filed August 28, 2001 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:Stephen E. Johnson ROHM AND	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents invol 3.41)\$_40.00
PATENT DEPARTMENT		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acco
Street Address:100 Independence Mall West		8. Deposit account n 18-1850	umber:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-2399			N -
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			

REEL: 014082 FRAME: 0585

### <u>DN A01066</u>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott Alan Ibbitson of 121 Pennapacker Road, Trappe, PA 19426 and Thomas John Procaccio of 34 Cathy Lane, Aston, PA 19014 (hereafter Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in SAFETY CLAMP HOLDER, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ and filing date \_\_\_\_\_\_ of said application when officially known.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

5-24-2001	AMAAA
Date	Scott Alan Ibbitson
	ENNSYLVANIA : : SS. 
Г	NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARY Public
	PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public
	PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public ower Gwynedd Twp Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires May 10, 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

5/24/01

hn Viocaccio

Thomas John Procaccio

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : : SS. COUNTY OF Montgomery : Themes the Proceed personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this <u>24</u> day of Mars 2001[SEAL] NotaryPublic NOTARIAL SEAL PHYLLIS B. WEAVER, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery Co My Commission Expires May 10, 2005

Date

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket Number: A01066 SEJ:bk

In re application of: Scott Alan Ibbitson et al.

Serial No: 09/939,904 Group Art Unit: 3632 :

Examiner: Ramirez, Ramon O Filed: August 28, 2001 :

#### For: SAFETY CLAMP HOLDER

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES **Commissioner for Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

Sir:

I hereby certify that the following correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date indicated next to my signature below:

> Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate) Assignment - Original Certificate of Mailing **Return Receipt Postcard**

**RECORDED: 05/21/2003**